
AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas
Effective April 1, 2024 Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 162, 166, 175, 178, 191, and 192.

Excludes effect of Schedules 158.
Residual

PGA PGA Participatory Climate CommClimate CommitmInsurance Decoupling Tax DSM LIRAP
Base Amortization Funding Act Charge Act Credit* Balancing Credit Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 161 Sch 162 Sch 162 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 178 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

Schedule 101 - General Service - Firm 
Schedule 101 - Connected before July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $9.50 ($5.04) $4.46
First 70 Therms $0.50669 $0.40179 $0.303089 $0.00015 $0.22518 (0.00006)    $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.51856
Over 70 Therms $0.65853 $0.40179 $0.303089 $0.00015 $0.22518 (0.00006)    $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.67040

Schedule 101 - Low Income
Basic Charge $9.50 $9.50
First 70 Therms $0.50669 $0.40179 $0.30309 $0.00015 $0.22518 ($0.22518) ($0.00006) $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.29338
Over 70 Therms $0.65853 $0.40179 $0.30309 $0.00015 $0.22518 ($0.22518) ($0.00006) $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.44522

Schedule 101 - Connected after July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $9.50 $9.50
First 70 Therms $0.50669 $0.40179 $0.30309 $0.00015 $0.22518 ($0.00006) $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.51856
Over 70 Therms $0.65853 $0.40179 $0.30309 $0.00015 $0.22518 ($0.00006) $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.67040

Schedule 101 - CCA Exempt
Basic Charge $9.50 $9.50

$0.50669 $0.40179 $0.30309 $0.00015 ($0.00006) $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.29338
Over 70 Therms $0.65853 $0.40179 $0.30309 $0.00015 ($0.00006) $0.00587 ($0.03587) $0.05093 $0.06079 $1.44522

Schedule 111 - Large General Service - Firm
Schedule 111 - Connected before July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.75867

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.41157
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.14631
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.05414
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.01078
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.93553

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518
Sch 162 Credit - Summer (April - October) ($147.52) (147.52)                      
*Capped at 80% of the monthly Sch 162 charge (See Prov. 6 in Sch 162)

Schedule 111 - Connected after July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.75867

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.41157
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.14631
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.05414
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.01078
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.93553

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518

Schedule 111 - CCA Exempt
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.75867

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.41157
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.14631
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.05414
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.01078
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.39200 $0.28680 $0.00012 ($0.00002) $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.93553

Schedule 112 - Large General Service - Firm
Schedule 112 - Connected before July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.47187

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.12477
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.85951
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.76734
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.72398
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.64873

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518
Sch 162 Credit - Summer (April - October) ($147.52) -$147.52
*Capped at 80% of the monthly Sch 162 charge (See Prov. 6 in Sch 162)

Schedule 112 - Connected after July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.47187

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.12477
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.85951
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.76734
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.72398
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.64873

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518

Schedule 112 - CCA Exempt
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.47187

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $1.12477
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.85951
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.76734
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.72398
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.39200 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.64873



Schedule 116 - Transportation Large General Service
Schedule 116 - Connected before July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.08043

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.73333
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.46807
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.37590
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.33254
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.25729

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518
Sch 162 Credit - Summer (April - October) ($147.52) (147.52)                      
*Capped at 80% of the monthly Sch 162 charge (See Prov. 6 in Sch 162)

Schedule 116 - Connected after July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.08043

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.73333
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.46807
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.37590
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.33254
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.25729

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518

Schedule 116 - CCA Exempt
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $130.58 $130.58
  plus # of therms used times $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.08043

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.65290 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.73333
201-1,000 therms $0.38764 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.46807
1,000-10,000 therms $0.29547 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.37590
10,000-25,000 therms $0.25211 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.33254
Over 25,000 therms $0.17686 $0.00056 $0.00012 (0.00002)    $0.03987 ($0.01874) $0.02842 $0.03022 $0.25729

Schedule 131 - Interruptible Service
Schedule 131 - Connected before July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.30317 $0.35949 $0.00004 (0.00001)    $0.03987 ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.73954
10,001-25,000 therms $0.24337 $0.35949 $0.00004 (0.00001)    $0.03987 ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.67974
25,001-50,000 therms $0.22869 $0.35949 $0.00004 (0.00001)    $0.03987 ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.66506
Over 50,000 therms $0.20433 $0.35949 $0.00004 (0.00001)    $0.03987 ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.64070
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.30031

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518
Sch 162 Credit - Summer (April - October) ($9,859.58) (9,859.58)                   
*Capped at 80% of the monthly Sch 162 charge (See Prov. 6 in Sch 162)

Schedule 131 - Connected after July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.30317 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.73954
10,001-25,000 therms $0.24337 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.67974
25,001-50,000 therms $0.22869 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.66506
Over 50,000 therms $0.20433 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.64070
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.30031

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) 0.225¢ $0.22518

Schedule 131 - CCA Exempt
First 10,000 therms $0.30317 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.73954
10,001-25,000 therms $0.24337 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.67974
25,001-50,000 therms $0.22869 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.66506
Over 50,000 therms $0.20433 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 $0.03987 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.64070
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.30031

Schedule 132 - Interruptible Service
Schedule 132 - Connected before July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.30317 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.69967
10,001-25,000 therms $0.24337 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.63987
25,001-50,000 therms $0.22869 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.62519
Over 50,000 therms $0.20433 $0.35949 $0.00004 -$0.00001 -$0.01267 $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.60083
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.30031

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518
Sch 162 Credit - Summer (April - October) ($9,859.58) (9,859.58)                   
*Capped at 80% of the monthly Sch 162 charge (See Prov. 6 in Sch 162)

Schedule 132 - Connected after July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.30317 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.69967
10,001-25,000 therms $0.24337 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.63987
25,001-50,000 therms $0.22869 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.62519
Over 50,000 therms $0.20433 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.60083
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.30031

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518

Schedule 132 - CCA Exempt
First 10,000 therms $0.30317 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.69967
10,001-25,000 therms $0.24337 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.63987
25,001-50,000 therms $0.22869 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.62519
Over 50,000 therms $0.20433 $0.35949 $0.00004 ($0.00001) ($0.01267) $0.02013 $0.02952 $0.60083
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.30031



Schedule 146 - Transportation Service For Customer Owned Gas
Schedule 146 - Connected before July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $700.00 $700.00
First 20,000 therms $0.12430 $0.00056 $0.00044 (0.00002)    ($0.00606) $0.00106 $0.12028
20,001-50,000 therms $0.11058 $0.00056 $0.00044 (0.00002)    ($0.00606) $0.00106 $0.10656
50,001-300,000 therms $0.09971 $0.00056 $0.00044 (0.00002)    ($0.00606) $0.00106 $0.09569
300,001-500,000 therms $0.09221 $0.00056 $0.00044 (0.00002)    ($0.00606) $0.00106 $0.08819
Over 500,000 therms $0.06930 $0.00056 $0.00044 (0.00002)    ($0.00606) $0.00106 $0.06528
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000 therms
minus actual annual usage times $0.11058

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518
Sch 162 Credit - Summer (April - October) ($9,879.22) (9,879.22)                   
*Capped at 80% of the monthly Sch 162 charge (See Prov. 6 in Sch 162)

Schedule 146 - Connected after July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $700.00 $700.00
First 20,000 therms $0.12430 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.12028
20,001-50,000 therms $0.11058 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.10656
50,001-300,000 therms $0.09971 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.09569
300,001-500,000 therms $0.09221 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.08819
Over 500,000 therms $0.06930 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.06528
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000 therms
minus actual annual usage times $0.11058

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.22518 $0.22518

Schedule 146 - CCA Exempt
Basic Charge
First 20,000 therms $0.12430 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.12028
20,001-50,000 therms $0.11058 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.10656
50,001-300,000 therms $0.09971 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.09569
300,001-500,000 therms $0.09221 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.08819
Over 500,000 therms $0.06930 $0.00056 $0.00044 -$0.00002 -$0.00606 $0.00106 $0.06528
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000 therms
minus actual annual usage times $0.11058

Schedule 148
Monthly Rate $200.00
Plus: Minimum $0.02091

Maximum $0.05025


